2 A MCUNE MINDORCATION 0.              1 BFTETNE SATE             1.4 MOUNT MINDORCATION 0.             1.5 MOUNT MINDORCATION 0.            1.5 MOUNT MINDORCATION 0.             1.5	OF PAGES	ID CODE PAGE OI	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		BPA NO.	ION OF CONTRACT	LICITATION/MODIFIC	AMENDMENT OF SOLI
Intervention         Intervention         Coole         1100           U.S. Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         U.S. Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         U.S. Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         U.S. Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           DV. of Costracts         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         U.S. Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         U.S. Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Attrict, Kala Shenker Joi-132-610         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Mathington, DC 20555         Washington, DC 20555         Washington, DC 20555           UNE ACADCRESS CONTRACTOR ING. Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           The Order Total State         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           The Contracts         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Operating Units State         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Operating Units State         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Operating Units State         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Operating Units State         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Operating Units State         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission         Nuclear Acquistery Cosmission           Operating Units Sta	~~~	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable						
Baseles S. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Dir. of Centracts Dir					0-08097	NF		
Div. of Contractis       Div. of Contractis         Mail. Bitch, 7.1-23       Washington, DC 20555         Mail. Bitch, 7.1-23       Washington, DC 20557         Mail. Bitch, 7.1-23       Washington, DC 20571         Microsoft, 2.1-21       Washington, DC 20555         Mail. Bitch, 7.1-23       Washington, DC 20557         Mail. Bitch, 7.1-23       Washington, DC 20571         Microsoft, 8.10000       Mail.		CODE 3100	6) C	an Item	MINISTERED BY (If other th	00 7. A	CODE	ISSUED BY
NMME AND ADDRESS OF CONTINUETOR       (w. strike study, Sam and 2P Code)         INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC 130, ATTY: BR, JANES F, MEYER       (m. strike study, Sam and 2P Code)         INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC 130, CONTROL NUMBER STRING ADDRESS OF CONTROL OF		sion	Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2			s ar 301-415-6310 2	Div. of Contracts Attn: Kala Shankar Mail Stop T-7-I-2	
THFORMATION       BY STEMS       LABORATORIES, INC         TILL       ATTN: DR, JAMES F. KEYZR       Image: Control of the control of control control control control of control control control control of control contenectico contecnet control control contenectico control								
TSL.       PATE: DR., JANES F., KEYER       III. ANTE: DR., JANES F., KEYER         11140 ROCKVILLE MD. 20852       Recurrecode       N.R.C-42-07-036700         NRC-42-07-036700       NRC-42-07-036700         Data Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jane Jan		OF SOLICITATION NO.	(X)		IP Code)		· ·	
A This OKCRETERS, BOLLE 300  ROCKVILLE RD 20852  READING ROEE TENTS  ROCKVILLE RD 20852  READING ROEE TENTS  READING ROEE TEN	ŧ	ITEM 11)			•		ISL	
107928806	NRC-42-07-036 NRC-42-07-036T0002 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		. —					
			x				10700000	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers       is extended. is not ext         Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:       is available.         a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						DE 107928806
Mers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:         a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning			HAHUNS	JLIC	INDIVIENTS OF SU	NLT APPLIES TU AME		
B. B. & W 825-14-1/1-112/ JC: 0-41/14, DC: 252A APPN: 13100.820 Obligate: 8300,000 <b>13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,     IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. </b> A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autionity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10.     A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS SUBLED UNTACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES     (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)     SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTOMORFY OF REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES     (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and automity) Incremental Funding     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and automity) Incremental Funding     D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and automity) Incremental Funding soliculuation contract subject matter where feasible.)     The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000     Task Order Ceiling Amount: \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)     Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)     Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)     Text as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, emains unchanged and full force and effect.     NMME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)     Kala Shankar     Contracting Officer	Y	ND DATE SPECIFIED MAY nange may be made	THE HOUR AND DATE : mitted, such change may	R TO <sup>-</sup> ly subi	PT OF OFFERS PRIO change an offer alread	SIGNATED FOR THE RECE	RECEIVED AT THE PLACE	KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE R RESULT IN REJECTION OF by telegram or letter, provided
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.         A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify awithority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.         IMPORTANT:       CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)         IMPORTANT:       CONTRACTOR DERIS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)         IMPORTANT:       CONTRACTOR IS INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and autionity)       Incremental Funding         DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION       (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contrast subject matter where feasible.)         The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000         Task Order Ceiling Amount: \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)         Total Obligated Amount: \$92,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged, emails unchanged and in full force and effect.         NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)       Kala Shankar Contracting OfFICER (Type or print)			(	52A			В.1	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 16A.         B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.102(b).         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)         INCOMPLEXANT:       Contractor Immunolity)         INTER SPECIAL CONTRACT CONCERNATION       (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)         The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000         Task       Order Ceiling Amount: \$925,000.00 (changed)         P		•			ATIONS OF CON	S ONLY TO MODIFIC	13. THIS ITEM APP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         b. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonity)       Incremental Funding         IMPORTANT:       Contractor x is not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.         DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF/CATION       (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)         The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000         Task Order Ceiling Amount:       \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)         Total Obligated Amount:       \$925,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance:       11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)         Period of Performance:       11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)         MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER       (Type or print)         The ANAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER       (Type or print)         Task Shankar       Contracting Officer	-							X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISS
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonity)       Incremental Funding         MPORTANT:       Contractor       is not,       is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.         D.ECSCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION       (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)         The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000         Task Order Ceiling Amount:       \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)         Total Obligated Amount:       \$925,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance:       11/12/2008 (unchanged)         Period of Performance:       11/12/2008 (unchanged)         MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER       (Type or print)         Ital Shankar Contracting Officer       (Type or print)		·						
b. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)       Incremental Funding         IMPORTANT:       Contractor       is not,       is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.         DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION       (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)       The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000         Task Order Ceiling Amount:       \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)         Total Obligated Amount:       \$925,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance:       11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)         Cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.         A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER       (Type or primt)         IfA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER       (Type or print)         Kala Shankar       Contracting Officer		ite, etc.)	ce, appropriation date, etc.)	aying om	S (such as changes in page)			
IMPORTANT:       Contractor       is not,       is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.         DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION       (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subjed matter where feasible.)         The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000         Task Order Ceiling Amount:       \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)         Total Obligated Amount:       \$925,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance:       11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)         cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.         NAME AND TIFLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)       18A. NAME AND TIFLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)         Kala Shankar       Contracting Officer						TO AUTHORITY OF:	REEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRE
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION       (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)         The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000         Task Order Ceiling Amount: \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)         Total Obligated Amount: \$925,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)         Cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.         A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	·.	· · · · · · ·			*	ental Funding	odification and authority) Incr	
The purpose of this task order is to incrementally fund task order 2 in the amount of \$800,000 Task Order Ceiling Amount: \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged) Total Obligated Amount: \$925,000.00 (changed) Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)  cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Kala Shankar Contracting Officer		office.	s to the issuing office.	copies	d return	uired to sign this document ar	ntractor 🛛 is not, 🗍 is	IMPORTANT: Contra
Task Order Ceiling Amount: \$1,178,455.00 (unchanged)         Total Obligated Amount: \$925,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)         cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.         A. NAME AND TIFLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         16A. NAME AND TIFLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         Kala Shankar         Contracting Officer	~			'	•			
Total Obligated Amount: \$925,000.00 (changed)         Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)         Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.         A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)         Kala Shankar         Contracting Officer		1,000	nt of \$800,000	amou	order 2 in the	crementally fund tas}	his task order is to	The purpose of this
Period of Performance: 11/13/2007 - 11/12/2008 (unchanged)  xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Kala Shankar  Contracting Officer								
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.         A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)         Kala Shankar         Contracting Officer		v						
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Kala Shankar Contracting Officer						· · ·	lance. 11/13/200/	Feriou of Feriorman
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kala Shankar Contracting Officer								
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kala Shankar Contracting Officer								
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kala Shankar Contracting Officer								
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Kala Shankar Contracting Officer								
Kala Shankar Contracting Officer			effect.	orce and	emains unchanged and in full f	Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed,	nd conditions of the document referenc	cept as provided herein, all terms and o
		pe or print)	OFFICER (Type or print)	,	Kala Shankar	164.	(Type or print)	A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER
BY Kala Shanan 3/20/r	GNED	16C. DATE SIGNED	$\mathcal{M}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
(Signature of person authorized to sign) SY COLL (Signature of Contracting Officer) S/COLL			octing Officer)	of Contra	(Signature of	BY	on authorized to sign)	(Signature of person a
	/. 10-83)	STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)	STANDA					
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE SUMSI REVIEW COMPLETE Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFF EMPLATE - ADMCOI	)FR) 53.243	Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.	Prescribe		UMPLETE	insi review (	) <b>61</b>	

+ 1 pr 6

.

NRC-42-07-036-TO002 MODIFICATION NO: 1

## PAGE 2 OF 2

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funds in the amount of \$800,000 to Task Order No.2. Accordingly, the subject task order is hereby modified as follows:

Page 2 of 2 under the base Task Order 02, paragraph 3 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$925,000, of which \$856,482 (approximately) represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$68,518 (approximately) represents the fixed fee."

The total fee negotiated and accepted under this task order at full funding level is \$75,079.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY08 Obligation Amount:\$925,000.00Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:\$925,000.00

\*\*\*\*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SUBJECT TASK ORDER REMAIN UNCHANGED\*\*\*